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Residents of Beverly Glen, Inc.

Monthly meeting for all Residents and Board Members

All Residents Always Welcome!!!

Your Involvement makes a difference!!!


Monday, June 9, 2014 
7:30 to 9:00 pm

Les & Dorothy Rivers Community Center, 10409 Scenario Lane, Los Angeles, CA  90077
	· President – Tensie Palmer  
(president@beverlyglen.org)

· Vice President – Gillian Calof 
(vp@beverlyglen.org)

· Treasurer - Karen Simonson  
        (treasurer@beverlyglen.org)

·  Secretary - Hildreth Simmons 
(secretary@beverlyglen.org) 

· Emergency Preparedness - 
Dan Palmer (emergency@beverlyglen.org)

· Glenite – Sally & Frank Krasne

       (glenite@beverlyglen.org)

· Hillside Federation – Stephen Benson   (hillside@beverlyglen.org) 

· LDRCC - Janine Gershon

(ldrcc@beverlyglen.org)
· Membership – Bob & Elaine Grunauer 
(membership@beverlyglen.org)
	· Neighborhood Council - Vacant (babcnc@beverlyglen.org)

· Neighborhood Council  - Robert Ringler (babcnc@beverlyglen.org) 

· Playgroup - Heidi Miller 
       (playgroup@beverlyglen.org)       
· Social  - Sharalee Flesche
(social@beverlyglen.org)

· Traffic – Lawrence Imel
       (traffic@beverlyglen.org)

· Website Development – Jeff Schroeder (website@beverlyglen.org)

· Zoning & Development - Charles Buell 
(zoning@beverlyglen.org)

· Barbara Rapoport, Board Member at Large 
        (barbarar@ucla.edu)
· Jim Earnhardt, Board Member at Large (jimearnhardt@me.com) 


	Start 7:30 p.m./Min.
	Topic
	Notes

	3
	Introductions
	· Board Members and Guests




	5
	Secretary’s Report

Hildreth Simmons
	· Review and Approve Minutes for May 2014 meeting



	5
	Treasurer’s Report

Karen Simonson
	· Account Balances - Checking: $             , CD: $                .
· Cannot be present, but has sent a fair overview to Tensie.


	10
	President

Tensie Palmer
	· Next year’s Board

· Glenite idea for next publication.

· Thank you Heidi for your valuable contribution!



	COMMITTEE REPORTS



	10
	Hillside Federation 

Stephen Benson 
	· 

	5
	BABCNC Neighborhood Council  (shared position)
1. Robert Ringler

2. Vacant
	· 

	5
	Emergency Preparedness

Dan Palmer 
Committee Member – Jim Earnhardt 
	· Block Captains
· Fair Update

	5
	Traffic

Lawrence Imel
	· Traffic forum, LDRCC on June 26 from 7:30 – 9:00 p.m.

	5

	Playgroup

Heidi Miller
	· New Playgroup Rep

· Summer camp dates

	10
	Social

Sharalee Flesche
	· Post-Glen Fair discussion

· Purchasing/needs

	5
	The Glenite

Sally & Frank Krasne 
	· Next Glenite deadline is: July15, 2014. 

	5
	Membership

Bob Grunauer/Elaine Grunauer
	· 

	5
	LDRCC

Janine Gershon
	· Report on last meeting.

	3
	Website

Jeff Schroeder
	· Update


	3
	Zoning & Development

Chuck Buell
	· Update

	3
	Summer ROBG Meeting Dates 

Gillian Calof
	· Summer schedules – cancel either July or August meeting?

	
	Open Discussion


	· 

	
	New Business


	· 

	
	Future Meetings / Socialize
	· Next Meeting - TBD

	9:00 pm
	Adjourn
	See you in the Glen!

Drive the Glen Slowly, Yield to your Neighbors and SMILE 
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